www.hpceurope.com Té
l 0,15 € / minSUPPLEMENT 201962
All dimensions in mm
- Combination spanner to be used with protective
  inserts for mounting Hygienic Usit®
  and Hygienic Design® products
- Materials:
     Spanner: Tool steel

- The protective cap is safely held in the spanner
  thanks to its special form and a sprung clip.
 Accessories.
- * Use the CM/HD/CF insert with the open-ended
  spanner and the CM/HD/CO insert with the ring
  spanner. (cf. page 62)
A B
L
D
SW
SW
Combination spanner
CMhd
Price each
Part N° SW SW2* A B L 1 to 4
CM-10/HD 10 7 5,0 8,0 154,5 23,10 F
CM-11/HD 11 8 5,5 8,4 168,5 28,54 F
CM-13/HD 13 10 6,3 10,0 193,0 28,45 F
CM-16/HD 16 13 7,0 11,4 230,5 29,79 F
CM-19/HD 19 16 8,0 13,5 268,5 30,74 F
CM-21/HD 21 18 8,5 13,7 292,0 46,20 F
CM-27/HD 27 24 10,5 16,0 380,0 54,20 F
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 5+ 10+
Disc. Net -5% On request
Hygienic Usit® and Hygienic Design®